Fall 2020 TCE Report COM425-002 (Derek Lane)

Suesien Count e Doviaton
My classification is 15 4.00 0.00
Options Score Count Percentage
Freshman 1 0 0.00%
Sophomore 2 0 0.00%
Junior 3 0 0.00%
Senior 4 15 100.00%
Graduate 5 0 0.00%
Professional 6 0 0.00%
Other 7 0 0.00%

My main reason(s) for taking this course is that it: (Select all that apply)

Is a required course (13) [NGSE2%1

Is an elective (1) [| 5.26%
Covers a topic | am interested i... [ 26.32%
Choose not to rate (0) | 0.00%
[ Respondent(s) (15) ] '
0 50% 100%

Department College (Communication and

C . .
ourse (Communication) Information)

Question
Response

Count

Standard Response
Deviation Count

Standard Response Standard

M M
ean Deviation Count ean Deviation

Mean

My expected grade in this course 15 6.67 0.49 1451 6.53 0.71 3052 6.62 0.74
Options Score Count Percentage
Pass or audit 1 0 0.00%
I 2 0 0.00%
E/Fail 3 0 0.00%
D 4 0 0.00%
C 5 0 0.00%
B 6 ) 33.33%
A 7 10 66.67%
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Department College (Communication and
(Communication) Information)

Course

Question

Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard

Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

Hours per week spent on the

. . 15 2.53 0.83 1467 2.06 0.94 3082 2.21 1.03
course (excluding class time)

Hours per week spent on the course (excluding class time)

Options Score Count Percentage
2 hour or less 1 2 13.33%
3 - 4 hours 2 4 26.67%
5 -7 hours 3 8 53.33%
8 - 10 hours 4 1 6.67%
11 - 15 hours 5 0 0.00%
16 hours or more 6 0 0.00%

|
Overall Course Score
Course Specific Questions

Department College (Communication and

C . .
ourse (Communication) Information)

Question

Response Standard Response
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

Standard Response Standard

Mean Mean

| consider this course to be a

quality course 15  4.87 0.35 1475 417 0.79 3124  4.21 0.83

| consider this course to be a quality course.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 2 13.33%
Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67%
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Course Specific Questions

Course

Question
Response

Count Mean

will be calculated in the course.

Standard Response
Deviation

Department
(Communication)

Information)

Standard
Deviation

Response

Mean Count

Count Mean

The course was well organized. 15 4.80 0.41 1472  4.41 0.81 3115  4.41
(Clees MeGinge i AR U3 15 493 0.26 1432 427 0.95 2084  4.29
learning of the course content.

Grading in the course was fair. 15 4.67 0.82 1469 4.44 0.78 3108 4.46
Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes,

papers, homework, projects) 15 4.80 0.41 1468 4.48 0.74 3104 4.51
reflected course material.

| understand how the final grade 15 480 0.41 1470  4.49 0.70 3100 4.52

College (Communication and

Standard
Deviation

0.84

0.97

0.78

0.73

0.72

1. The course was well organized. 2. Class meetings contributed to my learning of the course
content.

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 3 20.00%
Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00%

Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 6.67%
Strongly Agree 5 14 93.33%

3. Grading in the course was fair.

4. Assessments (e.g., tests, quizzes, papers, homework,
projects) reflected course material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 1 6.67% || Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 2 13.33% || Agree 4 ) 20.00%
Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00% || Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00%
course.
Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 3 20.00%
Strongly Agree 5 12 80.00%
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Which aspects of the course were most helpful? Why?

Comments

| feel that the topic of this course will greatly aid me in my career journey.

Everything

Dr. Lane is the best professor at the college of Communications

the content of the course is extremely beneficial and i can see myself using this information in the future

I liked how we had reflections rather than discussion boards. | think reflections help understand the material better. | also like how
Dr. Lane creates his powerpoint, theres not too little or too much.

| felt that Dr. Lane's lectures were by far some of the best content that | have experienced through online lectures this semester.
Many courses gradate towards Echo360 or lecture recordings, which are difficult to pay attention to and retain information for. Dr.
Lane was very consistent with class meetings on Zoom, which in the end, | have really appreciated.

This topic this course covers is very important and useful.

Which aspects of the course would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Nothing
the due dates of some assignments so we have 24 hours to do something instead of making them due right after class
| didn't really like the final project. | thought the presentation part was confusing. | also didn't like the simulation analysis.

The "Un—Essay" Final Term Project — honestly, the concept of it is great. | love how it encourages students to express their
knowlegde and what they have learned to their best ability. However, | kinda just felt it a little too complex and quite confusing. |
honestly really struggled with knowing all of it's requirements.

I would try to mix negotiation and conflict reloutuion together more instead of doing them separately, it sort of felt like | was taking 2
classes throughout the semester.
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Overall Instructor Score

Course Department College (Communication and
Questi (Communication) Information)
uestion
Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation
The instructor provided quality 15 4.87 0.35 1463  4.48 0.80 3143 4.49 0.83
teaching. ’ ’ ’ ' ’ '

Department College (Communication and

C . .
ourse (Communication) Information)

Question
Standard Response Standard
Mean

Response Mean Standard Response
Count Deviation Count Deviation Count Deviation

Mean

The instructor Derek Lane was 15  4.93 0.26 1464 454 0.69 3139 457 072
prepared for class.
The instructor Derek Lane

. 15  4.67 0.49 1475 4.33 0.77 3172 4.36 0.81
presented material clearly.

The instructor Derek Lane

responded to questions in a 15 4.80 0.56 1446  4.46 0.84 3119 4.49 0.83
manner that aided my

understanding of the material.

The instructor Derek Lane
provided material at an appropriate 15 4.80 0.56 1467 4.49 0.73 3151 4.49 0.76
pace.

The instructor Derek Lane treated

: 15 4.93 0.26 1462 4.62 0.68 3145 4.65 0.69
students with respect.

The instructor Derek Lane asked

SESTEnS Uil Sl iEe e 15  4.87 0.35 1448  4.41 0.81 3121  4.44 0.83
consideration of the course

content.
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1. The instructor Derek Lane was prepared for class.

2. The instructor Derek Lane presented material clearly.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00% || Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00% || Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 6.67% || Agree 4 5) 33.33%
Strongly Agree 5 14 93.33% || Strongly Agree 5 10 66.67%

3. The instructor Derek Lane responded to questions in a
manner that aided my understanding of the material.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 0 0.00% || Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00% || Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 6.67% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 1 6.67%
Agree 4 1 6.67% || Agree 4 1 6.67%
Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67% || Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67%

4. The instructor Derek Lane provided material at an appropriate
pace.

5. The instructor Derek Lane treated students with respect.

6. The instructor Derek Lane asked questions that stimulated
deep consideration of the course content.

Options Score Count Percentage || Options Score Count Percentage
Strongly Disagree 0 0.00% || Strongly Disagree 0 0.00%
Disagree 2 0 0.00% || Disagree 2 0 0.00%
Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00% || Neither Disagree or Agree 3 0 0.00%
Agree 4 1 6.67% || Agree 4 2 13.33%
Strongly Agree 5 14 93.33% || Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67%
The instructor provided quality teaching.

Options Score Count Percentage

Agree 4 2 13.33%

Strongly Agree 5 13 86.67%

6/10
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Which aspects of the instructor Derek Lane were most helpful? Why?

Comments

Dr. Lane is a great instructor. He is easy to connect with and very compassionate. This is the second class | took with him, this time
intentionally. He really cares about the success of his students and | have always felt supported and heard in his classes.

Everything

Overall best professor that the college of Communications has to offer. He is understanding, professional, friendly, intelligent, |
mean what more could you ask for in a professor. | wish | could have taken more of his courses but | guess three will have to do.

| loved Dr. Lane. You can tell he genuinely cares for his students and their well-being. He grades fairly and truthfully. He responds to
emails quickly and is always encouraging students to come to office hours.

Explained things very well, was ALWAYS there to help.

Dr. Lane evidently cares about his students deeply, and he makes himself very available and approachable to address students'
needs. He also goes above and beyond with his PowerPoint's slides!

Dr. Lane knows what he is talking about, he is also very likable and cares about me.

Which aspects of the instructor DerekLane would you change? How and Why?

Comments

Nothing

| personally think Dr. Lane is a phenomenal teacher. | have been more than satisfied with him and his class. He is by far one of the
best teachers within the college of Communications

N/A
Nothing, one of the best professors | have had at UK

There were multiple times | showed up to Dr. Lane's office hours and he was not there. He also has very high expectations and his
feedback is somewhat vague.
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Distance Learning Related Questions

c Department College (Communication and
ourse . .
: (Communication) Information)
Question
Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard Response Mean Standard
Count Deviation Count Deviation = Count Deviation
Interacting with the instructor 15 1.20 0.41 1120 1.75 0.64 2432 1.66 0.63
[IETEIGHTAE) WL @2 SR ES 1) 15 1.47 0.52 1053  1.94 0.66 2340 1.86 0.65
the class
Interacting with the course content 14 1.57 0.51 1125 1.74 0.57 2436 1.74 0.58
Using the library and library 14 1.79 0.58 808 1.88 0.50 1732 1.86 0.50
services
Arranging accommodations for a 8 150 0.53 491 1.82 0.54 876 1.7 0.55
disability
Getting help from the TS 6 150 0.55 474 185 0.50 875 1.82 0.52
Customer Services
Completing group projects 13 1.77 0.73 706 1.88 0.59 1552 1.84 0.65
Participating in web conferences 15 1.53 0.52 853 1.76 0.54 1716 1.72 0.55
Taking exams and quizzes 15 1.60 0.51 1132 1.74 0.57 2062 1.72 0.56
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1. Interacting with the instructor

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 12 80.00%
taken

About the same as other courses 2 3 20.00%

I've taken

2. Interacting with other students in the class

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 8 53.33%
taken

About the same as other courses 2 7 46.67%

I've taken

3. Interacting with the course content

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 6 42 .86%
taken

About the same as other courses 2 8 57 14%

I've taken

4. Using the library and library services

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 4 26.67%
taken

/-‘\bout the same as other courses 5 9 60.00%
I've taken

Harder than other courses I've 3 1 6.67%
taken

Not Applicable NRP 1 6.67%

5. Arranging accommodations for a disability

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 4 26.67%
taken

About the same as other courses 2 4 26.67%
I've taken

Not Applicable NRP 7 46.67%

6. Getting help from the ITS Customer Services

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 3 20.00%
taken

/-’\bout the same as other courses 2 3 20.00%
I've taken

Not Applicable NRP 9 60.00%

7. Completing group projects

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 5 33.33%
taken

A,\bout the same as other courses 2 6 40.00%
I've taken

Harder than other courses I've 3 2 13.33%
taken

Not Applicable NRP 2 13.33%

8. Participating in web conferences

Options Score Count Percentage

Easier than other courses I've

taken !

7 46.67%

About the same as other courses

I've taken 8

53.33%
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9. Taking exams and quizzes

Options Score Count Percentage
Easier than other courses I've 1 6 40.00%
taken

About the same as other courses 2 9 60.00%
I've taken

DL1C: What elements of the course (including technology) contributed to your learning?

Comments

| preferred the fully online portion of this course because | was taking all my other courses online, so instead of traveling for a one
hour class like we were at the beginning of the semester, at the end we didn't have to do that.

Idk
It made me a better technology user
| liked not going to campus during these times.

For me, | enjoyed being able to honestly sleep in until 9:00 AM and not having to rush to campus to make it on time to class, as it
was at 9:30 AM for me while also living off campus.

There weren't really any, this is a class that needs to be in person.

DL2C: What elements of the course (including technology) did not contribute to your learning, if any?

Comments

Online learning has always presented a challenge for me because | do best when | am in person with a lot of structure for my day.
ldk
| felt like there was not really a connection between myself and the class.

| can get distracted easily, and | found myself often getting distracted and struggling to retain information through even meetings on
Zoom. (I felt this in all classes though.)

A lot of this class involves interaction. and group work, which is very difficult to do over zoom, especially with a small class.
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